Lender and Artist's services and all rights granted hereunder, the following 

3.1 Fixed Compensation. For all ofLender and Artist's services during the Scheduled Period 
and services during the Free Days and for any Promotional Services, the guaranteed sum of One 
Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars ($1,750,000USD) on a pay-or-play basis (subject 
to Section 7. below), payable in equal insta llments on a weekly basis during the Scheduled Period 
("Fixed Compensation"), less 6.37% for State of New Jersey tax withholdings (''WHT"). The Fixed 
Compensation (less WHT) shall be placed into escrow in the WME Client Trust Account (the "Escrow

[...]

motion picture industry if Rentrak does not report such receipts) ("WWBO") 
reaches an amount equal to 3x the ''Direct Cost" (as defined in Exhibit "D", which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference), Lender shall be 
entitled to a BOB of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); 

(i i) At such time, if ever, that WWBO reaches 3.5x the Direct Cost of the Picture and 
at each additional 0 .5x of the Direct Cost of the Picture thereafter (i.e., uncapped), 
Lender shall be entitled to an additional 808 of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000); 

(i ii) All bonuses will be payable within thirty (30) days of the applicable WWBO level 
being reached. 

(iv) Producer agrees that Artist's Box Office Bonuses hereunder shall be no less favorable 
as to intial cut-in point, subsequent thresholds and overall amount(s) than bonuses

[...]

Artist shall be entitled to an additional award bonus ofTwo Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 
for the win. 

(ii) At such time, if ever, that Artist is nominated for a Golden Globe fo r Best 
Actress, Artist shall be entitled to an award bonus of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for 
the nomination; in add ition, if Artist wins a Golden Globe for Best Actress, Artist shall be entitled 
to an additional award bonus of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for the win. 

(iii) At such time, if ever, that Artist is nominated for a SAG Award for Best 
Actress, Artist shall be entitled to an award bonus of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) for the 
nomination; in addition, if Artist wins a SAG Award for Best Actress, Artist shall be entitled to an 
additional award bonus of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for the win 0 

(iv) 
applicable event. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

4. Intentionally deleted. 

5. TRAVEL AND EXPENSES. 

5.1 For the services to be rendered on the Picture, Company shall provide Artist with 
the following: 

a. Ground Transportation . Company shall provide Artist with first-class,